## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JANUARY 2, 2018 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of Six (6) new Ford Fusion Sedans for the Little Rock Police Department	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b> Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS FISCAL IMPACT	Approval of a resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract with Mark McLarty Ford Lincoln for the purchase Six (6) new Ford Fusion Sedans for the Little Rock Police Department. The total cost of this purchase is \$105,792.00, and funds are	
FISCAL IVII ACT	allocated in the General Fund – Finance Special Projects Account No. 108259–72300–S528888.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This purchase will allow for the addition of new vehicles in support of the Little Rock Police Department's Traffic Safety Officer Program enhancing the Department's ability to provide emergency response services to the citizens of Little Rock. Vendor selection was made utilizing the State Vehicle Contract No. SP-18-0001.	